

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Brenda D. Forman Phone: 954-831-7019

BROWARD COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

Amendment 4: Restoration of Voting Rights

[Fort Lauderdale, FL, August 19, 2019] The Broward County Clerk of the Court's office is ready, willing and able to assist citizens who are working to get their voting rights restored.

Although our office does not determine voter eligibility, we can provide citizens with court records and information, including the status of payment for fines, fees, court costs and restitution imposed as part of a sentence. However, our office may not have all of the restitution payment information if payments were not paid through the Clerk's office. The Broward County Clerk of Court maintains court records and information for Broward County cases only.

Criminal case information and documentation is available for free through the clerk's website at <u>www.browardclerk.org</u>. To obtain certified copies of court documents, visit the central courthouse located at 201 SE 6th ST, Room 01360, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 or obtain electronically certified documents using eCertify at <u>www.browardclerk.org</u>.

Please note that although a case may be labeled as "closed", this is not an indication that all terms of a sentence have been completed.

To register to vote in Broward County, contact the Supervisor of Elections office at <u>www.browardsoe.org</u>.

For information regarding the payment of fines and fees, please contact our telephone inquiry center at (954) 831-6565.